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30.a1.2020

To
The Secretary
Corporate Relation Department
Bombay Stock Bxchange
2"" Floor, New Trading Wing
Rotunda Building P. J. Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Ref. Scrip Code: 522001-
ISIN: INE608B0|010

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcqme of the Meetins of Board of Directors held on Thursdav. Julv 30tr'. 2020 pursuant to
Regulation 30 of SEBI Listine Oblieation And Disclosure Requirements Reeulation" 2015

This rs to tnfonn vou that the mocting of the Board of Directors of thc Companv r.vas hold on todav i.c.
Tlrursdar'. 30'h Julr. 202A at 5:00 PM. at the corporatc office of thc Companl. at 57/ 1. Industrial Area Srte-
lV, Sahibabad. Ghazrabad-Z01010" had taken inter-alia. the follolrng pornts:

1" Audited Financral Results of the Company for thc fourth qlrarter and flnancial year ended March
3r.2020.

2. Independent Auditor's Report fbr the Audited Financial Results fbr the financral vear ended
March 3l"2020

3. Dcclaration bv thc Companv {for Audit Rcport rvrth unmodificd opinion) pursuanr to Rcgulation
33 (3) (d) of SEBI (Listing Obhgations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015.

'Ihs Board Mecting cornmenced at 5:00 PM. and concluded at&l3oP "M. Kurdlv take thc sarne on \rour
record.

Krndly take the saulc ol') r'our record

Thanking You
For Cranex Limited

"pi"*uro*, 
f^if

Shubham Kapil
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership Number * A55844

trs
S'#



CRANEX tlMITED, BSE Code 522001
)ART Rs in Lac

;tatementof Standalone Audited Results forthe Quarter and Twelve Months Ended3llO3/2A2O

Particulars
Three Months Ended

Nine Months
Ended

Year Ended

31-03-2020 31-03-2019 3t-12-20L9 31-12-2019 31-03-2020 31-03-2019

Audited Audited Unaudited Unaudited Audited Audited
1 Income from Operations

a) Net Sales/lncome From Operations 1078.95 1277,59 766.48 2474.O5 3553.00 3136.46

lb) Other Income 14.47 o.82 4T 55.41 36.82
Total Income from Operations 1093.42 128t.73 161.30 2515.05 3608.41 33.73.28

2 :xpenses
a)Cost of materials consumed 655.91 291 41 475.10 1684.09 2340.00 1758,72
b) Purchases of stock-in-trade 105.8 7 542.90 0.65 19.5 1 1 25.38 542.90

(c) Changes in inventories offinished goods, work-in-
progress and stock-in-trade

31.04 330.15 ,59.31 -20.24 51.28 19.85

d) Emplovee benefits expense 67.55 33.38 90.70 216.33 283.88 202.34
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense 7.21 7.42 10.60 15.90 23.17 17 Al

f) Finance Costs 39.8 5 25.06 26.36 62.54 102.39 90.42
) Other exoenses 230.21 13.36 192.81 466.43 696.64 497.49

Total Expenses 1075.55 1249.68 716.9 2444.56 3520.71 3089.94

Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items and

Tax
17.87 32.05 30.39 10.49 88.36 83.34

xceptional ltems
5 Profit / {Loss) before tax t7.87 32.05 30.39 70.49 88.36 81.34
6 Tax expenses

la) Provision for Frevious Year 0.00
(b) Provision for Current Year 20.83 21.00 21.00 16.72 20.83

-t Net Profit / (Loss) for the perioo 17.87 71.22 9.39 49.49 72.24 62.50
8 Other Comprehensive lncome o.oo o.0t 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
o Total Comprehensive Income 77.87 11 9.39 49.49 72.24 62.50

10 Paid up equity share capital(Face Value of Rs 1O eachl 600.0 600.( 600.0 600.0 600.0 600.0

1l Earning Per Share{€PS)

a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary iteams for the
period,for the year to date and for the previous vear (not 0.30 0.19 0.16 0.82 L.20 1.04

b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary iteams for the
period,for the year to date and for the previous year {not to

0.30 0.19 0.16 0.82 L.20 t.o4

Note:
The above financial results of the company have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 3fth July 2020

Place : New Delhi

Date: 30thJuly2O20

For Cranex Limited

., '.,1.. . ,i:...
/j

/ 'J
4-4-*4<' .{:tf'r

CHAITANYA AGRAWAL

WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

DIN: O5108809



CRANEX LIMITED, BSECode - 522OOt

Rs. In Lakhs

Balan€e Sheet as at 31-03-2020

Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabilities (Rs La khsl
Particulars As on

]r-03-2020
As on

31-03-2019
{ ASSETS

I Non-current Assets

) Propertv Plant and [quipments 449.35 410.38
rl Financial Assets

1) Non Current Investment 182.00 182.0t
2) Lone term loan and advances 0.00 o.oc

3) Other non-current assets 519.48 7 13.68

Total Non - Current Assets 1150.84 1306.06

2 Current Assets

r) Inventories 900.88 8 16.13

bl Financial Assets

1) Trade Receivables 2042.34 1663.98

2) Cash and bank balances 4.58 5.88

l) Short term loans and advances zl.oo 28.88

Iotal Financial Assets 2969.46 2514.86
4| Other current assets 209.25 L58.22
'otal Current Assets 3r78.7L 2673.O8

TOTAL ASSETS 4329.54 3979.15

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

7 EQUITY

a) Equitv Share Caoital 600.00 600.00
b) Other Equity 183.39 11i
Total EquiW 783.39 7LL 15

LIABITITIES

Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liability
I borrowings ltlS.ol \948.47

b)Other non-Current liabilities 74.85 55.65
Total Non Current Liabilities 2198.46 2004.05

3 lurrent Liabilities

) Financial Liabilities
1) Short Term Borrowinss 1"3.69 13_69
2) Trade Payables 1256.81 1044.48
))Other Current liabilities 61.08 188,5€

) Provisions T6.L2 tt.2t
fotal Current Liabilities L347.70 1263.93
Iotal Liabilitv 3546.15 3268.00

otal Equity and Liability 4329.54 3979.15

For Cranex Limited
Place l New Delhi

Date : 30th July 2020 CHAITANYA AGRAWAL

WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & CFO

DIN:05108809

l ho aitove audited rcsults were

ooerations/assels located ir i ndia.

flgeres up to the third quart.rr fordtc relcvant financial year
I)revious quarter/ year's ligures have been regroupecl to cr)nform lo clrrreilt quarter / year's preselllatjon.



PRYD ,"/Associates
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF CRANEX LIMITED

Report on Audit of Standalone Financial Statements

Opinion

We have audited the accompanying standalone Ind AS financial statements of M/s CRANEX

LIMITED {"the Company") which comprises the Balance Sheet as at March 31st 2020, the
Statement of Profit and Loss, the Cash Flow Statement for the year ended, (the Statement),
being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the Listing
Regulations) and a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory
information. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the aforesaid standalone annual financial results give a true and fair view in

conformity with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable
accounting standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, of the net
profit and other comprehensive income/(loss) and other financial information of the Company
forthe year ended March 3I,2O2A.
Basis for Opinion
We conducted our audit of the financial statement in accordance with the Standards on Auditing
(SAs)specified undersection 143(10) of the Act, Our responsibilities underthose Standards are
further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements
section of our report. We are independent of the Company in accordance with the Code of
Ethics issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India ("lCAl")togetherwith the ethical
requirements that are relevant to our audit of the financial statements under the provisions of
the Act and the Rules thereunder, and we have fulfilled our other ethical resoonsibilities in
accordance with these requirements and the Code of Ethics. We believe that the audit evidence
we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.
Kev Audit Matters
Key Audit Matters are those matters that, in our Professionaljudgement, were of most significant
in our audit of the standalone financial statement of the current period. These matters were
addressed in the context of our audit of the Standalone financial Statement as a whole, and in
forming our opinion thereon, and we do not provide a separate opinion on these matters.
Emphasis on Matter
We draw your attention to Note 3 of the financial result with regard to management's
assessment about impact on Company/Group operations due to Covid-19 Pandemic outbreak
and lockdown. The management apart from considering the internal and external information
up to the date of approval of these financial statements, the company has also performed
sensitivity analysis on the assumptions used. The impact of the global health pandemic may be
different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial statements.
Considering the continuing uncertainties, the Management will continue to monitor anv material
changes to future economic conditions.

48316ovind Lane, lst Floor,24 Ansari Road, DaryaGanj, New Delhi 110002
Tel. {m) +9 1-987 1670709



PRYD ."/Associates
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Our report is not modified in respect of this matter.

Board of Directors' Responsibilities for the Standalone financial results
The Company's Board of Directors is responsible forthe matters stated in Section 134(5)of the
Companies Act, 2013 {"the Act")with respect to the preparation of these standalone financial

statements that give a true and fair view of the financial position, financial performance and

cash flows of the Company in accordance with the accounting principles generally accepted in

India, including the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Act, read with Rule

7 of the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. This responsibility
also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the provisions of
the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the Company and for preventing and detecting frauds
and other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making
judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and design, implementation and

maintenance of adequate internal financial controls, that were operating effectively for
ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the preparation
and presentation of these Standalone Ind AS financialstatements that give a true and fairview
and are free from material misstatement. whether due to fraud or error.

Auditor's Responsibilitv for the Audit of the Annual Standalone Financial Results
Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these standalone Ind AS financial statements
based on our audit. We have taken into account the provisions of the Act, the accounting and
auditing standards and matters which are required to be included in the audit report underthe
provisions of the Act and the Rules made thereunder.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under Section
143{10) of the Act. Those Standards require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan
and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whetherthe stand alone Ind AS

financial statements are free from material misstatement.

As paft of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain
professional scepticism throughout the audit. We also obtain an understanding of internal
control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the
circumstances. Under Section 1,43(3) (i) of the Act, we are also responsible for expressing our
opinion on whether the company has adequate internal financial controls with reference to
financial statements in place and the operating efFectiveness of such controls.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and the
disclosures in the standalone Ind AS financial statements. The procedures selected depend on
the auditor's judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the
standalone Ind AS financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk
assessments, the auditor considers internal financial control relevant to the Company's
preparation of the standalone Ind AS financial statements that give a true and fair view in
order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances. An audit also

4831 Govind Lane, 1st Floor,24 Ansari Road, Darya Gan.;, New Delhi 110002
I'el. (m) +9 1-987 X6202o9



PRYD ,,/Associates
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

includes evaluating the appropriateness of the accounting policies used and the reasonableness

of the accounting estimates made by the Company's Directors, as well as evaluating the overall

presentation of the standalone Ind AS financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a

basis for our audit opinion on the standalone Ind AS financial statements.

Information other than the Financial Statements and Auditot/s Report thereon
The Company's Board of Directors is responsible for the preparation of the other information.
The other information comprises the information included in the Management Discussion and

Analysis, Board's Report inciuding Annexure to Board's Repoft, Corporate Governance and

Shareholde/s Information, but does not include the financial statements and our auditot/s
repoft thereon.
Our opinion on the financial statements does not cover the other information and we do not

express any form of assurance conclusion thereon.
In connection with our audit of the financial statements, our responsibility is to read the other
information and, in doing so, considerwhetherthe other information is materially inconsistent

with the financial statements or our knowledge obtained during the course of our audit or
othenruise appears to be materially misstated" ll based on the work we have performed, we
conclude that there is a material misstatement of this other information; we are required to
repoft that fact, We have nothing to report in this regard. The Board of Directors of the Company

is responsible for overseeing the financial reporting process of the Company.

Other Matters

The Financial Results reflect total revenues of Rs. 3608.47 lac and Rs"72.23lacs, net profit for the
quarter and financial year ended 3L't March,2020 and total assets of Rs. 4329.54 lacs as

considered in the consolidated financial results which have been audited by another auditor. The

Independent auditors' reports on financial results of this entity has been furnished to us, and our
opinion on the consolidated financial results, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures
included in respect of this entity, is based solely on the report of such aud itor and the proced ures

perforrned by us are as stated in paragraph above' 
For M/s pRyD az

F No. 011626N
Chartered Accountants

Date - 30 J uly 2020
Place - New Delhi

Unr r./:- 2c'clLi 66 +qqq qG P,f 6 o tr

P M MittAI
M No. 094667

(Partner)

4831 Govrnd Lane, 1st Floor,24 Ansari Road, Darya Ganl, New Delhi 110002

Tel. {m) +gt-9421620209
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CRANEX LIMITED, BSECode - 522001

PART I Rs in Lac

;tatement of Consolidated Audited Results for the Quarter and Twelve Months Ended 3Llc3l2A2O

Particulars Three Months Ended
Nine Months

Ended
Year Ended

31-03-2020 31-03-2019 3L-L2-2019 31-12-2019 3L-O?-2020 31-03-2019

Audited Audited Unaudited Unaudited Audited Audited
I lncome from Operations

ia) Net Sales/lncome From Operations 1078.95 1277.59 766.4t 1474.O5 3553.00 3136.46

'b) Other lncome 14.47 4.14 0.82 41 55.47 36,82

Total Income from Operations LOg3.42 124L7 767.30 2515.05 1608.41 3r73.28

Expenses
(aI Cost of materials consumed 655.91 297.41 475.10 1684.09 2340.0C t]58.77
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade 105.87 542.9C 0.65 19.51 125.38 542.90

(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-rn-progress and stock-
in-trade

31.04 330.15 -59.31 -20.24 -5 1.28 19.85

id) Employee benefits expense 67.55 33.3t 90.70 2L6.32 283.88 207.34

e) Deprecidtion and amortrsation expense 7.2L 7.4) 10.60 15.9C 23.11 17.97

Finance Costs 39,85 25.06 26.36 62,54 102.3! 90.42

Other expenses 230.2L 13.3( 192.81 466.4, 696.64 491.49

fotal Expenses 1075,5s 1749.6t 736.97 2444,5e 35 20.11 3089,94

3 Profit / {Loss} from operations before exceptional items and Tax !7.87 32.05 30.39 70.45 88.36 83.34

Exceotional ltems
q Profit / {Loss} before tax 77.47 32.05 10.39 70.44 88.36 83.34
b Tax expenses

'a) Provision for Previous Year 0.0(
b) Provision for Current Year 20.83 21.00 2LO( L6.12 20.83

7 Net Profit / (Loss) for the oeriou 17.87 11 72 9.39 49.4 77.24 62.50
Share in Profit / {Loss) of Assocrares 1.1 17.84 {0,08 {0.081 ( 1.1 2) 2.84

9 Ither Comprehensive Income o.oo
10 Total Comprehensive Income 16.75 8.38 9.31 49.41 T2 59.66

Paid up equity share capital(Face Value of Rs 10 each) 600.( 600.0 600.0 600.0 600.o 600.0
t2 :arning Per Share(EPS)

a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary iteams for the perrod,for the
year to date and for the previous year {not annualized)

0.30 0.19 0.16 0.82 LZO 1.04

b) Easic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary iteams for the period,for the
year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)

0,30 0.19 o.16 0.8 r.20 r.04

Note:
The above financial results of the company have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetine held on 30th Julv 2020

Place r New Delhi

Date : 30 July 2020

For Cranex Limited

*:
-i:

/tr'l-^+/X
. " 1..'!..

CHAITANYA AGRAWAL

WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

DIN:05108809



CRANEX LIMITED. BSE Code - 522007

Rs, ln Lakhs

Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2020

Statement of Consolidated Assets and liabilities {Rs in Lakhs}

Particulars As on

3I-O3-2020
As on

31-03-2019

{ssETs

1 {on-current Assets

r) Propertv Plant and Equipments 449.35 410.3f
I Financial Assets

2l Lons term loan and advanceg 0.00 0.0(

3) Other non-current assets 519.4f 713"6t

Total Non - Current Assets 968.84 LL24.Ot

Current Assets

r) Inventories 900,88 816.1

b) Financial Assets

) Trade Receivables 2042.34 1663,9[

2) Cash and bank balances ]6.23 26.6(

3) Short term loans and advances za.oo 28.8{

Total Financial Assets 3001.11 2535.64

4l Other current assets 210.06 r59.44

Total Current Assets 32Lt.L7 2695.0I

TOTAL ASSETS 4180.0 3819,lt

EQUITY AND TIAEILITIES

EOUITY

a) Equity Share Capital 600.00 600.00

c) Other Equitv 3.74.6 103.51

Total EquiW 774.62 703.51

LIABIIITIES

Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilitv
r) borrowinss 1.984.9f 1778.O9

r)Other non-Current liabilities 74.85 55.65
Total Non Current Liabilities 2059.82 1833,7!
Surrent Liabilities
rl Financial Liabilities

) Short Term Eorrowings 13.69 13.69
2) Trade Payables 1256.8 7044.41

r)0ther Current liabilities 58.94 206.52
lProvisions 15.1 11.2(

fotal Current Liabilities 1345.56 1281.8!
fotal LiabiliW 3405.39 3115.6!

rotal Equity and tiability 4180.01 ?8t9.Lt

Place: New Delhi

Date : 30th tuly 2o2o

For Cranex Limited

CHAITANYA AGRAWAL

WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & CFO

DIN:05108809



PRYD ."/Associates
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF CRANEX LIMITED
{i*ri,l*r'{ *tr l"*lirrrIirirrtl'd i*d '\! i:i i:r;.ltlr'i;tl trt"!e4.]tititiitr:i

{}.ir,i.rr.Llxr

We havc audited the accompanying consolidatcd Ind AS financial statcments of CRANEX LIMITED ("the
Company") and its associates which inch.rdes the Group's share of profitlloss in rts associate company
IFE Cranex Elevators Mrivate Limited. comprising the Consolidated Balance Sheet
as at March 31't, 2020, the Consolidatcd Statement of Profit and Loss, the Consolidated Cash Flow Staterrrent

fthe Statement for the year then ended betng submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of
Regulation 33 of the SEBI {Listing Obligations and Disclosr"rre RequirementsJ Regulations,2015, as amended

fthe Listing Regulations), and a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory
information, In our opinion and to the best of our inlormation and according to the explanations given to us,
the aforesaid consolidated annual financial results glve a true ancl farr view in conformity with the
recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicablc accounting standards and other
accounting principles gencrally accepted in India, of the net profit and othcr comprchensrve income/floss)
and other financial information of the Company lor the year ended March 31,2020.

*ff::lll*

We conductcd our audit of thc financial statement in accordance with the Standards on Auditing [SAs)
specified under section 143[10.] of the Act. Our responsibilities nnder those Standards are further describecl
in the Auditor's Responsibilities for thc Audit of the Financial Statemcnts section of our report. We are
independent of the Company in accordance with the Code of Ethics issr"red by thc h'rstitr"rte of Charterecl
Accountants of India ["ICAI"J together with the ethical requirenrents that are re]evant to our audit of thc
financral statements under the provisions of the Act and the Rules thereuncler, and we have fulfillecl our
other ethtcal responsibilities in accordance with these rcquirements and the Code of Ethics. We believe that
the audit evidence we have obtained rs sufficient and approprrate to provide a basis for our opinion.

3.{il}-*.v,:;Jj-1, }i; lil,r:,r.l

Key Audit Matters are those matters that, in our Professional ludgement, were ol most signilicant in our
audit of the consolidated financial statement of lhc currenl penocl. These matters were adclressed in the
context olottr audit oithe consolidated financial Statement as a whole, and in forming our opinion thereon,
and we do not provide a separate oprnion on thesc matters.

.Lj$SS.. slr.*i.".1.i.,*'3.ril-i.:.:.lt

We draw your attention to Note 3 of thc financral result with rcgard to management's assessment about
impact on Company/Group operations due to Covid-19 Pandemic outbreak and iockdown. The management
apart from considering the internal and external information up to the date of approval of these finalcial
statement, the company has also performed sensitivity analysis on the assumptions used. The irnpact of the
global health pandemic may bc different frorn that estirnated as at the datc of aprrroval of these financial



statements. Consictering the continuing uncertainties, the Management will continue to monitor any material

changcs to future economic conditions.

Our report is not modified in respect of this matter.

The Company's Board of Directors rs responsible for the matters stated in Section 134[5) of the Companies

Act, 201i ["irc ect"l with respect to the preparation of these consolidatcd financial statements that give a

true ancl fair view of the financral position, financral pcrformance and cash flows of the Group including its

assoclates in accordance wrth the accounting principles generally accepted in India, including the

Accounting Stanclards specified under Section 133 of the Act, read with Rulc 7 of the Companies (lndian

Accounting StanclarclsJ Rules,2015 as amended. This responsibilify also includes mainlenance of adeqr"rate

accounting records in accordance with the provisions of the Act fbr safeguarding of the assets of the

Companyind for preventing and clctecting frauds and other irregnlarittes; selection and application ol
appropriate accounting policies; making ludgments and esttmates that are relasonable and prudent; and

clesign, irrrplernentatiotr and marntenancc of adcquate internal financial controls, that were operatlng

effeclively for ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevanl to the

preparation and presentation of the consolidatcd Ind AS financral statements that give a true and fair view

and are frec from nraterial mlsstatcment, whether due to fraud or error.

i lr Li.i.$.:, t.t-...:...i.i L:,1.1 }.tJ.ir.li i.i r I t I i ,ir.. l"ti;-..!.j i : . , l','.{i..l-t..:

Our respclnsrbility is to express an oprnion on these consolidated Ind AS financial statemcnts based on our

audit.

We have taken into account lhe provisions of the Act, the accollntlng and audrtrng standards and matters
which are rcquired to be tncluded in the audit report under the provtsions ol the Act and the Rules rnadc

thercunder"

We conducted our ar.rdit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under Scction 143[10] of
the Act. Those Stanclards requrre that we comply with ethical requiremcnts and plan and perform the audit
to obtailr reasonatrle assurance about whether the consolidated Ind AS financial statenents are free from
material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amoltnts and the disclosnres

in the consolidated Ind AS financiai statements. The procedures selccted depend on the auditor's judgmcnt,
including the assessment of thc r:isks of matenai mlsstatcnent of the consolidatcd Ind AS financial
statements, whether duc to fl'aud or error. In making those rrsk assessments, the auditor constders intcrnal
financial controi relevant to the Company's prcparation of the consoliciated Ind AS financial statements
that give a true and fair vrew in ordcr to design audit proccdures that are appropriate in the
circumstances" An audit also includes evaluating the appropriatencss of thc accottnting policies ttsed and

the reasonableness of the accounting estilnates made by thc Company's Directors, as well as evaluating thc
overall presentation of the consolidate d Ind AS financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and approprlate to provide a basis for our
audit opinion on the consolidated Ind AS financial statcments.

We did not audit the financial statcrnents ol 1 associate Company. Thesc financial stalements have been

audited by other auditors whose reports have been furnished by the Management and our optnion on the
consohdated Financial Statements, in so far as it related to amounts and disclosures tncluded in rcspecl ol
these associates and 6rur reportin terms of sr"rb-section [3J of Section 143 of the Act, in so far it relates to thc
aforesaid associates is based solelv on the renorts of the other auditors.



The Company's Board of Directors is rcsponsible for the preparation of the other information. The other
information comprises the information includeci in the Managcment Discussion and Analysis, Board's

Report including Annexures [o Boarcl's Rcport, Corporate Governance alrd Shareho]der's Information, but

docs not include the financial statements and our atlditor's report thereon.

Our opinion on the financial statements does not cover the other informatron and we do not express any

form of assurance conclusion thereon.

In connection with our audit of the financial statemcnts, our responsibility is to read the other inforrnation
ancl, in cloing so, consider whether the other information is materially inconsistent with the financial

statements or our knowledge obtarned during the course of our audit or otherwise appears to be materially
misstatecl. Il based on the work we have performed, we conclude that there ls a material misstatement of this

other information; we are required to report that fact. We have nothing io report in this regard' The Board of
Directors of the Company are responsible for overseeing the financial reporting process of the Company.

i] i{tqit :tla1,i r,:i :,

The Financial Results reflecttotal revenues ofRs.3608.66 lac and Rs. 71.11 lacs, nel profit for the quarter and

linancial year ended 31"r March, 202A and total assets of Rs. 4180.00 lacs as constdered in the consolidated

financial results which have been ar.rdited by other auditor. The Indepcndent auditors' reports on financial
results ofthis entity has been furnished to us, and our opinion on the consolidated financial resttlts, in so far
as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of this entity, is based solely on the report of
such auditor and the procedures pcrformed by us arc as stated in paragraph above.

For and on behalf of
M/s PRYD &ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
IFirm r.011626N)

o 
J l." s.-;

(c.A P.

(Membership No.: 094667)
Place: New Delhi
Date: 30 / 07 /2O2O
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ctN - L74899DL1 S73PLC006503

ReEd.()ff": I, D. D.A. Msrket, Katwaria Sara;, Dpposite Qutab Hotet, New De:lhi-110016
Works : 57/1" Stte-IV- Industrial Area, Sahibabacl-Z01 010, Distt" Ghaziebad (U"P.) Ph.: 0120-4333427, 41676pg
Fax : 91-120-4167630 Website : www"cranexltd.com Ernail : cranex'l@yalroo-ccm, infc@cranexitd.cofi-r

30-07-2020
To
The Secretary
Corporate Relation Department
Bombay Stock Exchange
2nd Floor, New Trading Wing
Rotunda Building P,, J. Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 522001- CRANEX LTD
ISIN: INE608801010

Sub: Declaration pursuant to_$.gg_ulation 33{3} (rl) of the SEIII (Listing.Obligations anrl Disclos.tgs
Requiremen(s) Regulations. 201-5.

Dcar Sir i l\'ladanr.

Ilursuant to tirc provrsion of Regr.rlatron 3i (3) (d) cif SL,BI {Lrsting obhgations and Disclosurc
Requircnrcttts) Regulations,. 2015 as amcndcd bi'SEBI Notil'ication No. SEBI i LAD-NRO / GN i 2()16-
l7 / 001 datcd l\'lar J5. l0l6 r:cacl *'ith SEBI Circular No" CIR I CFO/ CIVID / 56 / 20ltr datcd klar'27"
2t)16. ric hcrcbr doclarccl that thc Statutorv ALrclitors of the Cermpanl Mis PRYI] & Associ;rtcs"
Chartcrecl Accouutauts. Dclhr {Firm Rcgistratron No ()tl626N) havc rssucd lhe Auclrt Reports uith
Llnmodrficd Opinion in rcspcct of'thc, Auditcci fiinanc.rai Rssults (Standalonc & Consohdatcd] for thc
quartcr & rcar cndctl on Nlarch 3l. 202(.)

Itrndlr tak,; thc samc on r or"rr rocc)rd

Thankrng You
For Cranex Limited

/), ? t'fi
^$ l.ol,[o-"t 4.ft {..{

Shubham Kapil
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership Number - 455844



CRANEX LIMITED
CASH FLOWSTATEMENT FORTHE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH.2020

Particulars Current Year
20'19-20

Current Year
2018.19

Cash Flow Statement:
A Cash flow from operating activities:

Net Profit Before Tax as per Statement of Profit and Loss
Adjusted for:

(Profit) I Loss on Sale i Discard of Property, Plant and Equipment (N(

Depreciation
lnterest income
Finance Costs

Operating profit before working capital changes
Adjusted for:

(lncrease) / decrease in Trade Receivables
(lncrease) I decrease in Other Receivables
(lncrease) / decrease in invenlones
(lncrease) / decrease in Other Non Current Assets
Increase / (decrease) in Other Non Current Liabilities & Provisions
Increase / (decrease) in Trade and other Payables

Cash generated from operations
Income tax paid

/Vef cash flow from I (used in) operating activities (A):
Cash flow from investing activities:

(Purchase)/Sale of fixed assets
(Profit) I Loss on Sale / Discard of Property, Plant and Equipment (N<

Purchase of investments
lnterest income

Aref cash from / (used in) investing activities {B):
Cash flow from financing aclivities:

Proceeds/(Repaymenl) from Borrowing-Non Current
Borrowing-Current (Net)

interest paid

-6247634 (1 ,40,04,60s 00)

- 5,000.00
41 ,43,594.00 35,46,148.00

W

88,35,902.00

23,10,753 00
(41 ,43,594.00)
56,'15,421.00

83,34,498.00

21,50,267.OO
(35,46,148.00)
50.44.169.00

1,26J4,482.00

(3,78,36,771 .00)

{43,80,01s.00)
(84,7s,374.OO)

1,94.19,394.00
1 9,1 9,245.00
83,76,616.00

{83,58,423.00)

1,'19,82,786.00

(1 ,8s,42,001 .00)
(51 ,22,942.OO)
(4O,12,245.OO)
(24,83,7s9.00)

(3,17.45,809.00)
3.s2,18,717.00

(1 ,47,0s,2s3.00)
16,93,428.0016.12.198.00

.00
B

1 .75,20,316.00

(56.1 5,421 .00)

3,1 6,41 ,428.00

(50,44,169.00)
Alet castt from / (used in) financing activities (C): 1,19,04,895.00 2,65,97,259.00

Net inctease / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) (1,29,766.00) (2,54,879.00)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year-
'Comprises:
Cash on hand
Balances with banks

(i) In cunent accounts

5,87.870.00 8.42.749.OO
4.58.104.00 5.87.870.00

4.58.'t 04.00 5.87.870.00
Notes:

These earmarked account balances wth banks can be utilised only for the specific identified purposes

See accgqlpanying notes to the financial statements

? tq 441 nn

1.32,543.00

5,35,524.00

52,346.00

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(Chaitanya Agrawal)
Director

DtN - 05108809

As per our Report of even date



CRANEX LIMITED

CONSOLIDATCO CASTI TIOW STATEMENT F

Particulars Current Year
2019-20

Current Year
201 8-1 I

Cash Flow Statement:
A Cash flow from operating activities:

Net Profit Before Tax as per Statement of Profit and Loss
Adjusted for:

(Profit) / Loss on Sale I Discard of Property, Plant and Equipment (Net

Depreciation
Interest income
Finance Costs

Operating profit before working capital changes
Adjusted for:

{lncrease) / decrease in Trade Receivables
(lncrease) / decrease in Other Receivables
(lncrease) / decrease in inventories
(lncrease) / decrease in Other Non Current Assets
Increase / (decrease) in Other Non Current Liabilities & Provisions
Increase / (decrease) in Trade and other Payables

Cash generated from operations
Income tax paid

lVet cash flow from / (used in) operating activities (A):
Cash flow from investing activities:

(Purchase)/Sale of fixed assets
(Profit) I Loss on Sale / Discard of Property. Plant and Equipment (Ne1

Purchase of investments
lnterest income

A/et cash from I (used in) investing activities (B):
Cash flow from financing activities;

Proceeds/(Repayment) from Borrowing-Non Current
Borrowing-Current (Net)

Interest paid

Net cash from I (used in) financing activities (C):
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year'
* Comprises:
Cash on hand
Balances with banks

{i) In current accounts

(77,02,878.00) (1,77,03,791.00)

-6207634 (1,40,04,605.00)

55,66,721 00

5,000.00
43,88,493.00

(6,40,913.00) (96,11 ,1 12.00)

1.49.16.627.OO 3,16,41,428.00

(s6,15,421 00) (50,44,169 00)

93,01,206.00 2,65,97,259.00

87,23,549.OO

23,10,753.00
(s5 66,721.00)
56,15,421.00

80,50,604.00

21,50,267.O0
(43,88,493.00)
50,44,169.00

1,10,83,002.00

(3,78,36,771 00)
(43,39,454.00)
(84,75,374.00)

1,94,19,389.00
19,19,245.00

1,21,39,283.00
(60,90,680.00)
16,12,198.00

1,08,56,547.00

(1,85,42,001 .oo)
(50,82,381.00)
(4O,12,245.O0)
(24,83,7s9.00)

(3,17,45,809.00)
3,49,99,285.00

(1 ,60,10,363.00)
't6,93,428.00

9,57,415.00
26,65,931.00

(7,17,644.O0)

36.23.346.00 26.65.931.00

3,25,561.00

32,97,785.OO

5,35,524 00

21,30.407.00

36.23.346.00 26.65.931.00

Notes:
These earmarked account balances with banks can be utilised only for the specific identified purposes

See accompanying notes to the financial statements
As per our Report of even date For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(Chaitanya Agrawal)
Director

DtN - 05108809


